GOVERNANCE

The Afton Fire Department is overseen by The Afton Fire District, which is governed by a five member Board of Fire Commissioners. The Fire Commissioners are elected and serve staggered terms so that not all of the terms expire in any given year. The Fire District has taxing authority and the expenses of operating The Afton Hose Co. Inc. are covered by taxes raised by the district. The equipment and buildings are owned by the Fire District. We anticipate participating in the April 23rd. "Recruit New York" sponsored by the Firefighters Association of the State of New York." Mark your calendars and plan on stopping at the fire station on that day to have your questions answered.

The Afton Hose Co. Inc. is the parent organization for three separate entities: The Afton Fire Department, The Afton Emergency Squad and The Afton Hose Co. Auxiliary. The auxiliary supports the department at fires and emergency scenes. The Fire Department and Squad volume of calls over the past six years are as follows:

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
327	454	400	352	301	369



Return to home page